Protection of Wages on Insolvency (Amendment) Bill 2011

Committee Stage

Amendments to be moved by the Secretary for Labour and Welfare

Clause	Amendment Proposed
5(4)	In the proposed section 16(2)(g)—
	(a) in subparagraph (i), by deleting "within the 4-month period immediately" and substituting "not more than 4 months";
	(b) in subparagraph (iv), by deleting "within" and substituting "not more than".
5(4)	In the proposed section 16(2)(h)—
	(a) in subparagraph (i)(A), in the English text, by deleting "his or
	her" and substituting "the applicant's";
	(b) by deleting subparagraph (ii) and substituting—
	"(ii) subject to paragraph (i), the payment is of an amount not
	exceeding \$10,500; and";
	(c) in subparagraph (iii), by deleting "within" and substituting "not
	more than".
5(5)	In the proposed section 16(3A), by deleting "(h)(ii)(B)" and substituting
	"(h)(ii)".